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REGISTRATION:
https:.//endoent.com

FEE:

Hands-on cadaver dissection: 1.250 €
Includes: Certicate of attendance,
coffee breaks, lunch, and course
materials.

COURSE VENUE:

Anatomy Department,

Medicine School,

Universitat de Barcelona.

Casanova street, 143. Barcelona

LANGUAGE:

English

CONTACT:

Miquel Pahissa
+34 685625622
info@endoent.com

Directors

lsam Alobid Manuel Bernal-
Sprekelsen

Rhinologic and Skull Base Unit.
ENT-Dep. Hospital Clinic of
Barcelona,

University of Barcelona.

Faculty

Pending.



Program

Thursday, June 6, 2024

8:15-8:30
8:30-8:45
8:45-9:00

9:00-10:15

10:15-11:00
11:00-11:30
11:30-13:00

13:00-13:30

13:30-14:30
14:30-16:00
16:00-17:30
17:30-18:00

18:00

Registration

Welcome and Introduction (Alobid / Bernal)

Handling of endoscope and camera

Identification of anatomical landmarke of the nose and sinuses.
Uncinate process resection and middle meatal antrostomy.
Intact bulla technique to the frontal (Draf type |)

Approach to the sphenopalatine and maxillary artery

Coffee Break

Anterior ethmoidectomy and Draf type IIA

Posterior ethmoidectomy, transethmoidal sphenoidotomy;
transnasal sphe noidotomy and “rescue flap’

Lunch

Endoscopic Dacriocystorhinostomy

Transseptal approach to the sphenoid and pituitary
Coffee Break

End of day 1

Friday, June 7, 2024

8:30-10:00

10:00-10:30
10:30-11:00
11:00-13:30
13:30-14:30
14:30

Medial maxillectomy and maxillary artery Orbital and optic nerve
decompression

Coffee break

Canthotomy and Cantholysis
Draf type IIB, IIC and Il
Lunch

Adjourn



