



34th Endoscopic Sinus Surgery Course Barcelona, June 6-7, 2024

#### **REGISTRATION:**

https://endoent.com

#### FEE:

Hands-on cadaver dissection: 1.250 €

Includes: Certicate of attendance, coffee breaks, lunch, and course materials.

### **COURSE VENUE:**

Anatomy Department, Medicine School, Universitat de Barcelona. Casanova street, 143. Barcelona

### **LANGUAGE:**

English

### **CONTACT**:

Miquel Pahissa +34 685625622 info@endoent.com

## **Directors**







Manuel Bernal-Sprekelsen

Rhinologic and Skull Base Unit. ENT-Dep. Hospital Clínic of Barcelona. University of Barcelona.

## **Faculty**

Pending.



# **Program**

## Thursday, June 6, 2024

8:15-8:30	Registration
8:30-8:45	Welcome and Introduction (Alobid / Bernal)
8:45-9:00	Handling of endoscope and camera
9:00-10:15	Identification of anatomical landmarke of the nose and sinuses. Uncinate process resection and middle meatal antrostomy. Intact bulla technique to the frontal (Draf type I)
10:15-11:00	Approach to the sphenopalatine and maxillary artery
11:00-11:30	Coffee Break
11:30-13:00	Anterior ethmoidectomy and Draf type IIA
13:00-13:30	Posterior ethmoidectomy, transethmoidal sphenoidotomy; transnasal sphe noidotomy and "rescue flap"
13:30-14:30	Lunch
14:30-16:00	Endoscopic Dacriocystorhinostomy
16:00-17:30	Transseptal approach to the sphenoid and pituitary
17:30-18:00	Coffee Break
18:00	End of day 1

## Friday, June 7, 2024

8:30-10:00	Medial maxillectomy and maxillary artery Orbital and optic nerve decompression
10:00-10:30	Coffee break
10:30-11:00	Canthotomy and Cantholysis
11:00-13:30	Draf type IIB, IIC and III
13:30-14:30	Lunch
14:30	Adjourn